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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 41

 17,610 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,105 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,791 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,791 

 9,164 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,755 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,252 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 202 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 57 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ABRAHAM EDELWEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM HAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUCH YAGEEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENSIIN BORUKHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIN LIPSCHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DABY LANDER-CARRERAS SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID I. WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKY O. WILLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGANNE CHAPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MCDANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVETTE J. PERMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY MARKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR BARGHOUTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,467 

Unrecorded  1,324 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 42

 15,941 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 953 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 88 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,982 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,982 

 13,592 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,527 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 543 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 88 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 38 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ALEXANDER TULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETTE TROST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSEBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEB LORBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE PAIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEYSON GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKA PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MCQUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMARIE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ENGELHART (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE AMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,822 

Unrecorded  1,160 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 43

 18,497 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,043 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 130 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,670 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,670 

 16,789 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,194 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 444 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 120 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 70 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAIE JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE F. HARRIS BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRBY DOSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MEKIE KRISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHEMA PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM D KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,638 

Unrecorded  1,032 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 44

 21,427 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,126 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 202 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,756 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,756 

 17,450 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,077 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 978 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 239 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 72 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUCH SHEOMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BESATUL ISIAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUCE DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN GOLDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYA A.COWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI WOLFHAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DE GROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SKALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN S.KRASE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CANSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHELLE CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MULKIN CHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER AUSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ISAC NOVIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL LOWENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 4 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO KISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 44

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEA FENICHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIPPI F. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOTTY SHUTA (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE T. MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STASIULATIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANG ANDREW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,890 

Unrecorded  866 

Assembly District 45

 12,692 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 787 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 79 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,558 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,558 

 3,873 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,132 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 969 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 171 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 53 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 AVIGDOR KITEVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGET REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MISHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERCAN NURI AYBASTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LENNY MARKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIYA MARKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SHLOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARRUSO CABERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-COBERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI LEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,223 

Unrecorded  1,335 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 46

 19,198 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,186 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 132 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,516 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,516 

 8,273 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,646 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,435 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 318 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 66 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 BREANNA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MATGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING ASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY MARKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL MATHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL EMPERUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CAROSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHELLE CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE YEADON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS A ZMUDA (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA LUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WATSON VARUERIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,767 

Unrecorded  1,749 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 47

 10,459 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 712 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,229 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,229 

 4,065 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,164 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 806 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 227 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 47 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BRANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO- CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN H. RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VULLNET VELIU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,321 

Unrecorded  908 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 48

 11,155 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 474 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,682 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,682 

 3,381 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,091 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,242 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 103 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 44 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 AKIVA LICHTMAN CPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENTLEY WEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN LOUIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARLE WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIMET BRECHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL ROSENBLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 3 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC KNOBLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL LICHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PERLMUTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RUTTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH SCHNEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MARKM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL MASHIECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE CARUSO CARERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI REINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ADELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSSON TZVI ELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LANDSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REB SHAUL ALTER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 48

 1 SENDER YIDOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEREL GYMNIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMIEL ERNSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YERUCHOM KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL BLUM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,931 

Unrecorded  1,751 

Assembly District 49

 8,565 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 592 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 60 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,219 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,219 

 3,425 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,136 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 688 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 166 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 41 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA A REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,470 

Unrecorded  749 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 50

 14,567 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 738 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 157 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,462 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,462 

 11,453 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,225 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 573 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 173 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 48 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ASHER TRAM JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE PASTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SEMPEPOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE ANJOIGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SIMOA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE RISI HOFFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STARKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CAOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESSY WEBBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA PASSAREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIANO N.RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUIEM WIEDER (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,531 

Unrecorded  931 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 51

 11,706 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 532 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 97 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,335 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,335 

 8,552 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,056 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 689 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 160 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 56 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ABE BEANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAYUA SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX A. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN POHORLESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROSSMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BISSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK ISCHOL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,535 

Unrecorded  800 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 52

 31,316 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,163 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 343 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,823 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,823 

 29,544 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,140 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 719 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 370 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 117 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ALEXANDER GLEASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN ZION PANUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ALEPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE REICH (WRITE-IN)

 5 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ABRAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST BRANDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BRECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HENRY HATCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FEUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANNE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN TREIGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 4 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 7 KATIA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATIE HONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLORY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE ZURACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA E STARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN BISI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 52

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L. MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHELLE CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARYSS CABERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CASUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS VERTUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR SCHWEITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MERLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MELOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM EL HALLAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SETH SEVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY FRITZ (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,987 

Unrecorded  836 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 53

 12,239 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 436 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 127 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,803 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,803 

 9,813 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,188 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 581 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 119 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 71 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER TARKHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN L DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MABEL EILEEN KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RIESTREJEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,792 

Unrecorded  1,011 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 54

 9,171 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 367 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 76 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,614 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,614 

 7,512 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 885 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 477 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 77 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 43 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ALPHEIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET PARISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COCOA ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIUS FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SHKRELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,008 

Unrecorded  606 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 55

 12,441 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 541 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,038 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,038 

 11,204 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 533 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 317 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 81 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 48 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 AARON C. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOUSTAFA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUADISHA AVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA OCONOR (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,198 

Unrecorded  840 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 56

 17,140 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 761 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 162 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,064 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,064 

 15,942 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 565 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 410 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 120 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 67 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 CARRINSTON DANTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIMORE T. MACK GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILLAPA SAIRITUPAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRAN ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEERA DESAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILO RAYDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL MANNIMG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,124 

Unrecorded  940 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 57

 26,178 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,374 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 251 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,803 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,803 

 25,206 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 804 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 414 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 188 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 87 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ANIKE SMILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD PANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCGEGOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALEY ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON JAY GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RABAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRINE ROCKETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLEN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHERENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO CABERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAMDEO DHASAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINER TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA HEMSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBB PENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCROOGE MODUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR A.OWEN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,741 

Unrecorded  1,062 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 58

 16,282 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 786 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,109 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,109 

 15,280 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 577 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 287 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 65 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 42 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 CHAUEE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH FERDINAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHORLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,258 

Unrecorded  851 

Assembly District 59

 19,797 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 873 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 85 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,755 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,755 

 12,857 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,239 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,314 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 168 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 50 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ESTELLE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE PAPPAGALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY SHERIDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAMUELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BONSERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN HEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CORUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETANEL ALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL DEMERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,640 

Unrecorded  1,115 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 60

 14,318 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 639 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,032 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,032 

 12,562 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 738 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 382 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 97 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 34 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 2 ADELINE BUNCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAZMINE JUDA SCOTT BRAYBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH WALUYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA OLIVER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL M WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,828 

Unrecorded  1,204 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Assembly District 64

 5,542 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 382 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,962 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,962 

 3,232 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,836 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 493 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 121 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 15 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ALLISON MCNALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LIANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY FARGUHOSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KALMUSS-KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHELLE CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN PICA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,713 

Unrecorded  249 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 326,241 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 17,570 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,383 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  346,203 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  346,203 

 243,169 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 61,508 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 15,013 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,373 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 1,166 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 AARON C. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE BEANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM EDELWEIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADELINE BUNCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA LICHTMAN CPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER GLEASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER TULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON MCNALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALPHEIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIKE SMILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER TARKHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER TRAM JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR KITEVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM HAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUCH SHEOMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUCH YAGEEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN ZION PANUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENSIIN BORUKHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENTLEY WEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BESATUL ISIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LIANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD PANDER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 BRAD VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREANNA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETTE TROST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ALEPORT (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCGEGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET PARISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGET REIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUCE DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN LOUIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE PASTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRINSTON DANTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIN LIPSCHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MATGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE REICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAUEE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIMORE T. MACK GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 COCOA ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 17 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DABY LANDER-CARRERAS SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN GOLDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYA A.COWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ABRAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID I. WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSEBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 5 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAYUA SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEB LORBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARLE WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MISHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAIE JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI WOLFHAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKY O. WILLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY FARGUHOSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERCAN NURI AYBASTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST BRANDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTELLE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX A. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE PAPPAGALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIMET BRECHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL ROSENBLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGANNE CHAPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SEMPEPOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE PAIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY SHERIDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALEY ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON JAY GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MCDANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE F. HARRIS BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILLAPA SAIRITUPAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC KNOBLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL LICHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVETTE J. PERMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DE GROM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 JAMIE ANJOIGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN POHORLESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAZMINE JUDA SCOTT BRAYBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEYSON GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SIMOA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BRANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAMUELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KALMUSS-KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BRECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HENRY HATCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RABAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BONSERIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PERLMUTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RUTTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SKALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FEUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANNE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN TREIGG (WRITE-IN)

 4 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRINE ROCKETS (WRITE-IN)

 4 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN S.KRASE (WRITE-IN)

 7 KATIA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATIE HONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH WALUYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRAN ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN L DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 6 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING ASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRBY DOSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 KRISTEN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE RISI HOFFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH SCHNEID (WRITE-IN)

 4 LENNY MARKH (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROSSMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIUS FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MABEL EILEEN KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLEN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLORY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MARKM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIYA MARKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SHLOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE ZURACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL MATHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA E STARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN BISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BISSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN HEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SHKRELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA OLIVER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEERA DESAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL MASHIECH (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHERENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL EMPERUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L. MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STARKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE CARUSO CARERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CANSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CAOMER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 MICHELLE CAROSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARRUSO CABERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO CABERA (WRITE-IN)

 20 MICHELLE CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO- CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRENA (WRITE-IN)

 10 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-COBERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARYSS CABERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CASUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CORUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RIESTREJEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE YEADON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILO RAYDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MEKIE KRISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOUSTAFA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MULKIN CHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI REINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAMDEO DHASAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI LEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL MANNIMG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ADELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETANEL ALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS VERTUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKA PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MCQUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINER TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSSON TZVI ELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR BARGHOUTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR SCHWEITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA HEMSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL M WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESSY WEBBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER AUSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUADISHA AVERA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 RACHEL GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LANDSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH FERDINAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REB SHAUL ALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHEMA PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 RESHMA PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MERLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA PASSAREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBB PENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MELOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM EL HALLAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL DEMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ISAC NOVIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL LOWENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 9 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCROOGE MODUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIANO N.RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SENDER YIDOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SETH SEVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMARIE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEREL GYMNIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO KISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMIEL ERNSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM D KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHORLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUIEM WIEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY FRITZ (WRITE-IN)

Page 29 of 31



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 2 STEVEN H. RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR A.OWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEA FENICHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS A ZMUDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIPPI F. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ENGELHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOTTY SHUTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA OCONOR (WRITE-IN)

 207 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE AMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA LUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA A REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN PICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VULLNET VELIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WATSON VARUERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE T. MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STASIULATIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANG ANDREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 YERUCHOM KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK ISCHOL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  324,884 

Unrecorded  21,319 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:19PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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